
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022126-2025 

Award

Cambridge University Press Ebook EBA 2025-28

LONDON METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-022126

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051591 

Published 16 May 2025, 11:17am

Scope 

Reference

LMU2025-1879

Description

Subscription to Cambridge University Press evidence based

acquisition (EBA) package of academic ebooks, hosted on

the Cambridge Core platform. Standard agreement via the

national Jisc Collections agency on behalf of the UK HE

sector.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022126-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022126-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Cambridge University Press Ebook EBA 2025-28

Supplier

Cambridge University Press (Holdings) Limited

Contract value

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 July 2028



Page 3 to 5

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79980000 - Subscription services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

Cambridge University Press (Holdings) Limited

SHAFTESBURY ROAD

CAMBRIDGE

CB2 8EA

United Kingdom

Email: directcs@cambridge.org

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Cambridge University Press Ebook EBA 2025-28

Contracting authority 

LONDON METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY

Companies House: 00974438

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWRV-6768-MQCM

London Metropolitan University

London

mailto:directcs@cambridge.org


Page 5 to 5

N7 8DB

United Kingdom

Email: strategic-procurement@londonmet.ac.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:strategic-procurement@londonmet.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Cambridge University Press Ebook EBA 2025-28
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Cambridge University Press (Holdings) Limited

	Contracting authority
	LONDON METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY


		2025-05-19T23:40:48+0100
	TCPDF




